c
L
W
���
���
T
b
a e pA

E
V
IC
E
S
372 CG01-J
MULTILAYER DEVICES
DIRECTIONAL COUPLERS, CHIP MULTILAYER
LDC Series
DIRECTIONAL COUPLER with LOW PASS FILTER SPECIFICATIONS (–40 to +85°C)
LDC15H SERIES
This is a limited list. Other frequencies and other coupling values available.
Frequency Insertion Loss Coupling Isolation VSWR Power Attenuation Attenuation
Part Number Range (MHz) (dB max.) (dB) (dB min.) (max.) Capacity (W) at 2 x f0 at 3 x f0
(50� load) (dB min.) (dB min.)
LDC15H100L1747 1747.5 ± 37.5 1.00 10.0 ± 1.5 21 1.5 1 22 15
LDC15H140J1747 1747.5 ± 37.5 0.90 14.0 ± 1.0 22 2.0 1 24 19
LDC15H140J1880 1880.0 ± 30.0 0.68 14.0 ± 1.0 25 1.5 1 25 20
LDC15H140K0897 897.0 ± 17.5 0.63 14.2 ± 1.2 25 1.5 3 20 13
LDC15H200J0836 836.5 ± 12.5 0.48 20.0 ± 1.0 29 1.4 3 24 15
LDC15H200J0897 897.0 ± 17.5 0.48 20.0 ± 1.0 29 1.4 3 22 14
LDC15H200J1747 1747.5 ± 37.5 0.48 20.0 ± 1.0 29 1.4 1 22 17
LDC15H200J1880 1880.0 ± 30.0 0.48 20.0 ± 1.0 29 1.5 1 25 20
LDC15H200J1920 1920 ± 10.0 0.48 20.0 ± 1.0 30 1.4 1 25 20
LDC15H200J2450 2450 ± 50.0 0.35 20.0 ± 1.0 29 1.5 1 25 19
DIRECTIONAL COUPLER SPECIFICATIONS (–40 to +85°C)
LDC15B/15D SERIES
This is a limited list. Other frequencies and other coupling values available.
Frequency Insertion Loss Coupling Isolation VSWR Power
Part Number Range (MHz) (dB max.) (dB) (dB min.) (max.) Capacity (W)
(50� load)
LDC15B200J1880 1880.0 ± 30.0 0.27 20.0 ± 1.0 26 1.4 1
LDC15B200J0836 836.5 ± 12.5 0.17 20.6 ± 1.0 28 1.4 3
LDC15B200J0836 836.5 ± 12.5 0.18 20.6 ± 1.0 29.5 1.4 3
LDC15B200J0897 897.5 ± 17.5 0.2 20.0 ± 1.0 29 1.4 3
LDC15B200J0815 815.0 ± 10.0 0.17 20.9 ± 1.0 28 1.4 3
LDC15B170J1950 1950.0 ± 30.0 0.31 17.3 ± 1.0 21 1.4 1
LDC15B170J1880 1880.0 ± 30.0 0.29 17.4 ± 1.0 22 1.4 1
LDC15B170J1441 1441.0 ± 12.0 0.28 17.6 ± 1.0 25.5 1.4 1
LDC15B140J1880 1880.0 ± 30.0 0.37 14.2 ± 1.0 22.5 1.4 3
LDC15B140J1880 1880 ± 30 0.33 14.4 ± 1.0 24.5 1.4 1
LDC15B140J1907 1907 ± 12.5 0.33 14.3 ± 1.0 24 1.4 1
LDC15B140J1747 1747.5 ± 37.5 0.34 14.7 ± 1.0 23.5 1.4 1
LDC15B140J0836 836.5 ± 12.5 0.40 14.7 ± 1.0 24 1.4 3
LDC15B140J1960 1960 ± 30 0.33 14.2 ± 1.0 24 1.4 1
LDC15B120J1747 1747.5 ± 37.5 0.54 12.8 ± 1.0 20.3 1.4 1
LDC15B120J1880 1880.0 ± 30.0 0.58 12.2 ± 1.0 19.5 1.4 1
LDC15B120J2450 2450 ± 50 0.41 12.6 ± 1.0 21 1.4 1
LDC15D140A0001A
897.5 ± 17.5 0.48
14.0 ± 1.0
See